
 

 

WORLD SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND 
High Power 

ZL3IO      0/0 1/1 186/42 289/51 303/53 127/35 
AA3B       10/7 66/20 282/49 394/64 261/49 113/34 
ER4KAA     0/0 36/9 212/35 315/49 351/53 85/25 
UW5Y       4/3 62/13 142/20 319/49 289/48 174/41 
SP5AA      8/4 96/15 118/25 270/46 219/50 153/39 
NA3M       6/5 44/14 232/30 446/57 235/45 40/22 
K6OK       8/6 39/15 125/37 200/51 171/41 45/30 
CQ7F       0/0 18/6 129/20 307/52 253/44 183/41 
LU6ETB     0/0 8/6 132/35 138/36 76/24 133/34 
OK4YL      2/2 35/13 94/33 208/49 195/52 65/34 

Low Power 
W1UE       5/4 84/20 198/43 218/56 351/53 116/43 
KZ4HS      3/3 74/18 229/39 362/58 249/49 69/33 
N8HRZ      0/0 93/17 224/32 236/54 278/53 153/40 
VK3BDX     0/0 0/0 23/13 518/55 51/24 77/27 
VK2WW      0/0 0/0 0/0 274/44 217/42 115/28 
ZL3YB      0/0 0/0 60/23 360/49 84/28 40/16 
NA5M       0/0 23/9 78/29 252/65 130/48 96/38 
CB3A       0/0 0/0 50/25 179/41 183/41 117/28 
LU9WT      0/0 0/0 123/32 182/40 51/20 177/32 
DM8MH      2/2 78/11 270/36 202/49 228/46 56/31 

QRP 
JA6GCE     0/0 0/0 21/11 101/25 152/34 69/18 
PA3EOU     0/0 7/3 142/28 140/33 47/27 42/25 
N4FUR      2/2 38/11 103/21 136/34 84/28 27/16 
YW6CQ      0/0 0/0 99/23 91/25 39/15 52/16 
WA3LXD     0/0 32/8 89/20 134/32 55/20 20/10 
W9ET       0/0 0/0 143/24 115/19 98/24 6/4 
SP2EWQ     0/0 2/2 0/0 82/25 94/33 37/20 
EU4E       4/2 6/3 33/11 95/21 93/24 15/13 
MI0LLG     0/0 0/0 0/0 152/21 128/31 17/5 
EA1GT      0/0 0/0 50/14 131/18 103/21 15/8 

 

WORLD SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED ALL BAND 
 

WORLD MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 
High Power 

JH4UYB     0/0 10/9 121/43 253/55 310/48 130/33 
K9YY       4/2 32/9 202/29 258/50 238/43 49/24 
DA0RR      9/5 34/10 123/32 162/45 219/53 66/29 
OK1KSL     0/0 32/11 127/20 185/34 254/51 111/33 
W7YED      0/0 11/7 146/33 307/52 113/34 10/9 
LX7I       0/0 10/3 59/14 119/25 40/20 44/22 
EC5C       0/0 0/0 0/0 32/12 79/25 42/12 

Low Power 
NA5NN      12/5 37/12 192/35 254/49 52/20 28/18 
4A2MAX     0/0 27/8 72/22 260/40 148/22 62/17 
G6RST      0/0 30/8 115/24 158/41 67/24 35/23 
DL0MT      0/0 0/0 0/0 234/44 113/34 31/17 
9A2EU      0/0 24/12 31/18 55/20 80/23 27/14 
BY2HIT     0/0 0/0 50/14 126/39 92/26 14/5 
EA3RCB     0/0 0/0 28/10 89/22 112/34 59/20 
BD4SDX     0/0 0/0 5/3 44/23 95/27 25/15 
W1XPO/1    0/0 39/11 48/15 56/15 68/19 9/8 
7E3E       0/0 0/0 2/2 22/12 69/24 12/8 

 

WORLD MULTI-OPERATOR TWO-TRANSMITTER 
High Power 

N4SVC      0/0 56/18 213/35 516/64 302/52 82/37 
K6MTU      0/0 70/19 202/40 266/63 256/53 99/42 
OE1XTU     0/0 45/12 271/28 185/44 282/52 61/25 
W4MLB      2/2 39/10 61/15 137/33 140/36 57/25 
9A4AA      1/1 0/0 24/12 83/21 78/26 9/7 
LZ9S       0/0 20/7 103/17 32/15 0/0 0/0 



 

 

 

WORLD MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-TRANSMITTER 
High Power 

K1SFA      94/17 209/31 293/39 496/60 530/76 264/59 
JH4UTP     0/0 9/3 74/31 216/54 309/47 126/30 
NF3R       0/0 14/5 153/26 259/34 234/51 103/30 
9M2J       0/0 0/0 29/11 147/34 174/36 115/25 
E2K        0/0 0/0 30/3 145/37 106/26 107/26 
N1KT       0/0 3/3 107/18 116/30 43/17 32/18 
7I6O       0/0 0/0 3/1 75/25 167/32 7/6 
KA4RRU     0/0 22/8 36/12 66/17 55/16 36/19 

 

USA SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND 
High Power 

AA3B       10/7 66/20 282/49 394/64 261/49 113/34 
NA3M       6/5 44/14 232/30 446/57 235/45 40/22 
K6OK       8/6 39/15 125/37 200/51 171/41 45/30 
KW6S       0/0 8/8 250/38 241/51 66/26 33/17 
K3MM       11/7 36/15 93/28 231/47 209/50 3/3 
N1EK       0/0 26/10 113/25 240/44 215/46 45/20 
NR4O       6/4 27/14 131/22 280/49 131/40 31/16 
N4IQ       0/0 48/12 185/25 227/38 151/35 31/17 
K9KLD      0/0 16/13 152/26 297/48 108/33 23/18 
WB5N       6/5 28/9 138/37 181/36 181/36 44/19 

Low Power 
W1UE       5/4 84/20 198/43 218/56 351/53 116/43 
KZ4HS      3/3 74/18 229/39 362/58 249/49 69/33 
N8HRZ      0/0 93/17 224/32 236/54 278/53 153/40 
NA5M       0/0 23/9 78/29 252/65 130/48 96/38 
KA6BIM     0/0 24/9 185/32 274/56 69/28 20/12 
N3QE       6/4 44/14 85/30 239/47 120/39 20/16 
K1HTV      0/0 0/0 50/21 214/45 170/44 38/17 
KA2MGE     0/0 0/0 71/19 138/51 168/41 39/22 
KW1X       0/0 2/2 64/22 183/41 152/31 0/0 
K5ZD       7/5 41/10 83/22 78/32 91/35 25/16 

QRP 
N4FUR      2/2 38/11 103/21 136/34 84/28 27/16 
WA3LXD     0/0 32/8 89/20 134/32 55/20 20/10 
W9ET       0/0 0/0 143/24 115/19 98/24 6/4 
N4OPI      0/0 0/0 109/13 71/16 2/2 1/1 
WE6EZ      0/0 17/4 18/9 42/12 29/15 0/0 
KN6OKY     0/0 0/0 28/9 29/11 9/8 2/2 
WX9WX      0/0 0/0 33/12 36/16 0/0 0/0 
WA4HEI     0/0 6/3 16/6 10/8 17/7 4/4 
N3YQG      0/0 20/4 5/4 21/10 2/2 0/0 
K4DMN      0/0 0/0 23/5 21/7 2/2 0/0 

 

USA SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED ALL BAND 
 

USA MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 
High Power 

K9YY       4/2 32/9 202/29 258/50 238/43 49/24 
W7YED      0/0 11/7 146/33 307/52 113/34 10/9 

Low Power 
NA5NN      12/5 37/12 192/35 254/49 52/20 28/18 
W1XPO/1    0/0 39/11 48/15 56/15 68/19 9/8 
N1SOH      0/0 0/0 0/0 12/9 0/0 0/0 

 

USA MULTI-OPERATOR TWO-TRANSMITTER 
High Power 

N4SVC      0/0 56/18 213/35 516/64 302/52 82/37 
K6MTU      0/0 70/19 202/40 266/63 256/53 99/42 
W4MLB      2/2 39/10 61/15 137/33 140/36 57/25 



 

 

 

USA MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-TRANSMITTER 
High Power 

K1SFA      94/17 209/31 293/39 496/60 530/76 264/59 
NF3R       0/0 14/5 153/26 259/34 234/51 103/30 
N1KT       0/0 3/3 107/18 116/30 43/17 32/18 
KA4RRU     0/0 22/8 36/12 66/17 55/16 36/19 

 

EUROPE SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND 
High Power 

ER4KAA     0/0 36/9 212/35 315/49 351/53 85/25 
UW5Y       4/3 62/13 142/20 319/49 289/48 174/41 
SP5AA      8/4 96/15 118/25 270/46 219/50 153/39 
CQ7F       0/0 18/6 129/20 307/52 253/44 183/41 
OK4YL      2/2 35/13 94/33 208/49 195/52 65/34 
G7SLP      0/0 0/0 183/30 307/49 233/42 10/9 
IT9VCE     1/1 19/6 160/26 180/31 168/38 123/34 
PA6AA      0/0 28/8 127/26 139/36 156/44 73/27 
OH1TM      0/0 15/5 91/27 145/44 205/43 50/24 
DF8QB      0/0 67/14 113/33 169/46 124/41 19/12 

Low Power 
DM8MH      2/2 78/11 270/36 202/49 228/46 56/31 
PA4O       0/0 25/7 70/18 271/48 320/55 49/23 
IU0AFP     0/0 9/6 68/19 152/43 170/51 67/31 
DF9HI      4/3 36/12 93/26 166/51 129/53 55/27 
9A6KFA     3/2 17/6 88/21 203/42 164/40 70/27 
DL4DBM     4/3 12/6 52/11 134/40 158/53 71/35 
IK5AEQ     6/4 30/8 70/20 137/39 177/46 66/30 
G4NBS      0/0 0/0 93/22 132/35 173/47 48/23 
IU8PWS     0/0 0/0 67/17 208/38 189/38 50/20 
IC8TEM     0/0 0/0 28/10 223/34 144/35 69/24 

QRP 
PA3EOU     0/0 7/3 142/28 140/33 47/27 42/25 
SP2EWQ     0/0 2/2 0/0 82/25 94/33 37/20 
EU4E       4/2 6/3 33/11 95/21 93/24 15/13 
MI0LLG     0/0 0/0 0/0 152/21 128/31 17/5 
EA1GT      0/0 0/0 50/14 131/18 103/21 15/8 
EA4HOT     0/0 0/0 18/9 83/17 44/18 22/13 
ES3EA      0/0 13/6 79/12 94/15 47/15 2/2 
EA4U       0/0 0/0 13/7 40/15 60/20 27/13 
HA1TJ      0/0 21/7 39/9 97/21 18/13 1/1 
IS0IYE     0/0 6/5 14/10 22/9 19/13 37/15 

 

EUROPE SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED ALL BAND 
 

EUROPE MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 
High Power 

DA0RR      9/5 34/10 123/32 162/45 219/53 66/29 
OK1KSL     0/0 32/11 127/20 185/34 254/51 111/33 
LX7I       0/0 10/3 59/14 119/25 40/20 44/22 
EC5C       0/0 0/0 0/0 32/12 79/25 42/12 

Low Power 
G6RST      0/0 30/8 115/24 158/41 67/24 35/23 
DL0MT      0/0 0/0 0/0 234/44 113/34 31/17 
9A2EU      0/0 24/12 31/18 55/20 80/23 27/14 
EA3RCB     0/0 0/0 28/10 89/22 112/34 59/20 
UR4EWA     0/0 0/0 0/0 8/4 0/0 0/0 

 

EUROPE MULTI-OPERATOR TWO-TRANSMITTER 
High Power 

OE1XTU     0/0 45/12 271/28 185/44 282/52 61/25 
9A4AA      1/1 0/0 24/12 83/21 78/26 9/7 
LZ9S       0/0 20/7 103/17 32/15 0/0 0/0 



 

 

 

EUROPE MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-TRANSMITTER 
 


